506305987 10/15/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6352736

NATURE OF CONVEY		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
PAUL LEMSON			09/10/2011	
SHAWN PATRICK S	09/15/2011			
SASA TRAJKO TRAJKOVIC			09/15/2011	
ALBERT S. LEE			09/15/2011	
Name: Street Address:		DALI SYSTEMS CO. LTD.		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
		P.O. BOX 309GT UGLAND HOUSE SOUTH CHURCH ST.		
City:		EORGE TOWN, GRAND CAYMAN		
State/Country:		CAYMAN ISLANDS		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total:			
Property Typ	De	Number		
Application Number	:	17000188		

Address Line 2:SUITE 185Address Line 4:SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DALI0003USC6C3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH MIRZA
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Mirza/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=DALI0003USC6C3_Assignment1#page1.tif source=DALI0003USC6C3_Assignment1#page2.tif source=DALI0003USC6C3_Assignment1#page3.tif Please return signed/recorded to: Law Offices of James E. Eakin, APC P.O Box 1250 Menlo Park, CA 94025

Atty. Dkt. DW-1023U

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For Sole or Joint Inventors

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), namely:

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

(1) Paul Lemson (3) Sasa Trajko Trajkovic (2) Shawn Patrick Stapleton

- (4) Albert S. Lee
- (6)

(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR)

is/are about to file a Utility Patent Application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; 08/16/2011

filed a Utility Patent Application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Application No. 13/211,243

ENTITLED Remotely Reconfigurable Distributed Antenna System and Methods

AND WHEREAS Dali Systems Co. Ltd.

(5)

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE)

CAYMAN ISLANDS and having its principal office duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of M&C Corporate Services Limited, P.O. Box 309GT Ugland House South Church St.. and place of business at George Town Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of such subsequent applications, together with the right or priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue, all Patents for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this instrument.

> PAT114PD 3/01 SN:13/211.243

PATENT REEL: 024031 FRAME: 0880

REEL: 024031 FRAME: 0889

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Law Offices of James E. Eakin, APC of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

INVENTOR(S) 1) Signature Name: Paul Lemson 0-241 Date Signed: State of WA ÌS.S. King County of On<u>9/10/11</u>, before me, <u>Stephen Schallert</u> Paul Lemson _personally appeared_ personally know to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. **Notary Public** State of Washington Signature of Notary Public STEPHEN WILLIAM SCHALLERT My Appointment Expires Dec 21, 2013 INVENTOR(S 2) Signature Name: Stapleton S a 20(1 Date Signed: poine State of Υ ÌS.S. MAN County 15 21 7 60 MA On 🕅 personally appeared before me. personally know to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Publi USTIN HAN Notary Public North Rd, Burnaby BC V3J 7T9 SN:13/211,243 140-3355 604-444-4566 PATENT

i ,

INVENTOR(S)	
3) Signature	
Name: Sasa Trajko Trajkovic	
Date Signed: Sep 15, 2011	
State of B.C.	
County of BUNN AR	
On Set 1, before me, MAD personally appeared Sush 173	Jeo Vájlenic-
Dersonally know to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) wh instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their	ose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary Public	
JUSTIN HAN Notary Public	
(MD-3955 North Rd, Burnaby BC V3J 7T9	
604-444-4566	
4) Signature_ belle Ke	
Name: Albert S. Lee	
$d(x) = \int -\frac{1}{2} d(x) d(x)$	
Prince B.C.	
Sh county of <u>Brinning</u> (1501 4 And and Albert S.	100
On <u>eprine</u> , before me, <u>prived</u> <u>personally</u> appeared <u>personally</u> know to me personally know to me persons(s) where the persons of the pers	
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary Public	

USTIN HAN Notery-Public 140-3355 North Rd, Burnaby BC V31779 604-444-4566

> SN:13/211,243 PATENT REEL: 034031 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 10/12/2020